Summary of Individual Executive Member Decisions taken on 2 May 2024

Part I

2024-25 Network Management Works Programme (Item 1.)

Individual Decision No:	ID4511
Portfolio Member:	Councillor Denise Gaines, Portfolio Holder for
	Highways, Housing and Sustainable Travel

Resolved that the Portfolio Holder for Highways, Housing and Sustainable Travel approves the proposed Highways Network Management Works Programme for 2024-25 as presented in Appendix C of the report.

This decision is eligible to be 'called-in'. However, if the decision has not been 'called-in' by 5.00pm on 9 May 2024, then it will be implemented.

Proposed Allocation of the Household Support Fund April-October 2024 (Item 2.)

Individual Decision No:	ID4537
Portfolio Member:	Councillor Denise Gaines, Portfolio Holder for
	Highways, Housing and Sustainable Travel

Resolved that the Portfolio Holder:

- Approves the allocations set out at 6.1.
- Delegates authority to make adjustments between allocations to the Service Lead Public Protection and in consultation with the portfolio holder for Highways, Housing and Sustainable Travel and the Section 151 Officer.

This decision is not subject to call in; therefore it will be implemented immediately.

If you have any queries regarding these decisions or you wish to view the signed copy of the decision sheets, please contact:

Sadie Owen, Principal Democratic Services Officer

Tel: (01635) 519052 or e-mail: sadie.owen1@westberks.gov.uk